

NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
MIDDLE DISTRICT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

Respondent,

V.

TRISTAN STAHLEY,

Petitioner.

**PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR TO THE SUPREME COURT**

Petition To Allow An Appeal From The December 19, 2018
Judgment Of The Superior Court Of Pennsylvania (No. 3109 EDA
2017) Affirming The August 28, 2017, PCRA Order of the Court
of Common Pleas of Montgomery County Criminal Division, No.
CP-46-CR-0005026-2013.

Marsha L. Levick, No. 22535
Brooke L. McCarthy, No. 325155
JUVENILE LAW CENTER
1315 Walnut St., 4th Fl.
Philadelphia, PA 19107
(215) 625-0551
mlevick@jlc.org
bmccarthy@jlc.org

Lee Awbrey, No. 313083
Chief of Appeals
Carrie Allman, No. 92080
Office of the Public Defender
P.O. Box 311
Norristown, PA 19404
(610) 278-3320
lawbrey@montcopa.org
callman@montcopa.org

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

January 18, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. REFERENCE TO THE OPINIONS DELIVERED IN THE COURTS BELOW	1
II. THE ORDER IN QUESTION.....	1
III. QUESTIONS PRESENTED	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V. THE PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL SHOULD BE GRANTED	7
A. This Court Should Grant Review To Ensure <i>Batts II</i> Is Given Full Effect Throughout The Commonwealth.....	7
B. This Court Should Grant Review To Determine If The Right To Effective Assistance Of Counsel Is Denied Where A Viable Claim Of Voluntary Intoxication Is Not Presented Despite The Presence Of Lay And Expert Witnesses Available To Support Such A Defense, And Where Such A Defense Was Not Explained To A Minor Defendant.....	11
VI. CONCLUSION.....	16
APPENDIX A: December 19, 2018 Superior Court Opinion	A1
APPENDIX B: November 15, 2017 Trial Court 1925(a) Opinion	B1
APPENDIX C: August 28, 2017 PCRA Order.....	C1
APPENDIX D: October 18, 2017 Statement of Matters Complained of on Appeal.....	D1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Breakiron v. Horn</i> , 642 F.3d 126 (3d Cir. 2011)	14
<i>Commonwealth v. Batts</i> , 163 A.3d 410 (Pa. 2017).....	7
<i>Commonwealth v. Bullock</i> , 948 A.2d 818 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2008).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Clark</i> , No. 2005 MDA 2014, 2015 WL 6828057 (Pa. Super. Ct. July 21, 2015)	9
<i>Commonwealth v. Cruz-Centeno</i> , 668 A.2d 536 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1995).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Dekeyser</i> , No. 675 MDA 2016, 2017 WL 587324 (Pa. Super. Ct. Feb 14, 2017)	9
<i>Commonwealth v. Johnson</i> , 631 A.2d 639 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1993).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Lee</i> , 626 A.2d 1238 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1993).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. McFadden</i> , 559 A.2d 58 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1989).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Mercado</i> , 649 A.2d 946 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1994).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Moye</i> , No. 1924 WDA 2016, 2017 WL 4329780 (Pa. Super. Ct. Sept. 29, 2017)	10

<i>Commonwealth v. Seagraves</i> , 103 A.3d 839 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2014).....	9
<i>Commonwealth v. Stahley</i> , ___ A.3d ___, 2018 WL 6658013 (Pa. Super. Ct. Dec. 19, 2018).....	7, 8, 16
<i>Commonwealth v. Stern</i> , No. 1959 MDA 2016, 2017 WL 5944095 (Pa. Super. Ct. Nov. 22, 2017)	10
<i>Commonwealth v. Street</i> , No. 952 WDA 2015, 2016 WL 5854506 (Pa. Super. Ct. August 24, 2016)	9
<i>Commonwealth v. Truong</i> , 36 A.3d 592 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2012).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Ventura</i> , 975 A.2d 1128 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2009).....	13
<i>Graham v. Florida</i> , 560 U.S. 48 (2010).....	15
<i>Saranchak v. Secretary Pa. D.O.C.</i> , 802 F.3d 579 (3d Cir. 2015)	14
<i>Shabazz-Davis</i> , 172 A.3d 1112 (Pa. 2017)	10
<i>Teague v. Lane</i> , 489 U.S. 288 (1989).....	8
<i>Whorton v. Bockting</i> , 549 U.S. 406 (2007).....	8
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003).....	15
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	14
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970).....	15

Witherspoon v. Illinois,
391 U.S. 510 (1968).....8
